
2023–2024

VIEWBOOK
FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

saskpolytech.ca/international



Saskatchewan Polytechnic is the leading publicly funded post-secondary technical and  
skills training institute in Saskatchewan, recognized around the world for our international 
engagement and development projects. With campuses located in the province’s four largest 
cities, we offer career-focused, applied education and research opportunities. 

More than 65+ degree, diploma and certificate programs offered to international students lead  
to rewarding careers in business, information technology, health, mining, transportation and  
other sectors. With our consistently high graduate employment rate and a global reputation  
for innovative, industry-focused programming, Saskatchewan Polytechnic will help you excel  
in your future career.

Welcome to 

 1 Message from the President and CEO
2 Why Saskatchewan?
4 Why Canada? 
6 Why Saskatchewan Polytechnic?
9 Supporting your success
10 Advance your language skills
12 Transfer agreements
12 Co-operative education

Table of contents

We would like to acknowledge that Saskatchewan Polytechnic is situated on Treaty 4 and 
Treaty 6 territories and the ancestral lands of the Cree, Saulteaux, Dene, Dakota, Lakota and 
Nakoda peoples and the traditional homeland of the Métis.

All of the photos in this publication feature Saskatchewan 
Polytechnic students, alumni and staff.

“ I learned that Sask Polytech is one of the best and the most 
diversified colleges in Canada. It offers quality education  
in a challenging yet student-friendly environment.”

   Neenu from India 
Alumna in the Electronic Systems Engineering Technology  
diploma program

PROGRAM LISTING
13 School of Business
16  Joseph A. Remai School of Construction
17 School of Hospitality and Tourism
19  School of Human Services and 

Community Safety
20  School of Information and 

Communications Technology

22  School of Mining, Energy  
and Manufacturing

25  School of Natural Resources  
and Built Environment

27 School of Nursing
28 School of Transportation
30 Post-graduate programs
32 Bundled programs

34 Admission requirements
38 Becoming a student / How to apply
40   Program index



Message from the President and CEO 

Each year, students from around the world choose 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic to fulfil their higher 
education goals. With an enrolment of approximately 
15,000 students at four community campuses, the 
institution offers an array of globally recognized 
programs and training options.

Saskatchewan Polytechnic provides the depth of 
learning appropriate to students’ and employers’ 
needs, including certificate, diploma and degree 
programs, and apprenticeship training. The institution 
also engages in applied research, drawing on faculty 
expertise to support innovation by employers and 
providing students the opportunity to develop critical 
thinking skills.

Located in the beautiful Canadian province of 
Saskatchewan, Saskatchewan Polytechnic is a leader 
in work-integrated learning, strengthened by deep 
partnerships with business and industry. The institution 
plays an essential role across Saskatchewan and 
Canada, with many graduates holding key positions in 
the public and private sectors. We cater to learners of 
all backgrounds and ages who choose to build their 
skillsets and achieve their educational and career goals 
in our increasingly complex world.

Culture and diversity are key strengths of the 
institution. Faculty, staff and students are committed 
to fostering an open and inclusive environment which 
embraces diverse cultures, heritages and opinions. 
They are passionate about creating an environment 
where lifelong learners are able to gain the knowledge, 
skills and abilities to achieve and succeed at work, in 
their communities and in life.

I recognize that choosing a post-secondary institution 
when studying abroad is one of the most important 
decisions you will make. I am confident that we can 
and will open the door to a world of possibilities and 
help you achieve your career aspirations.

Sincerely, 
Dr. Larry S. Rosia

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          1



Why Saskatchewan?
Saskatchewan is a destination  
with opportunity. 
Our economy is diverse, our quality of life is excellent and our 
educational standards are high. As a student, you will live in safe, 
welcoming communities and meet people from around the world.  
Enjoy four seasons of fun activities. Explore amazing landscapes,  
from vast golden plains to pristine lakes and peaceful boreal forests.  
The spectacular northern lights will amaze you at night.

Pictured:  
Saskatoon

Moose Jaw

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Graduate Retention Program
Graduate Retention Program (GRP) provides a tax credit 
for graduates who live and file an income tax return in 
Saskatchewan after graduation. Students can receive up to 
$20,000 of their tuition back in the form of a tax credit 
after studying with us.

Learn more at www.saskatchewan.ca/ residents/
education-and-learning/graduate-retention-program. 

Saskatchewan Immigrant  
Nominee Program (SINP)
The Saskatchewan government is actively trying to attract 
young people to the province and has progressively 
introduced new pathways. We have the lowest percentage 
of 18 to 64-year-old people in the country – this is the 
labour force.

Learn more at www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/ 
moving-to-saskatchewan.

Rural and Northern Immigration Pilot (RNIP) 
in Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan
This community program is designed to spread the 
benefits of economic immigration to smaller communities 
by creating a path to permanent residence for skilled 
foreign workers who want to work and live in one of the 
participating communities including Moose Jaw, 
Saskatchewan. Learn more at www.canada.ca/en/
immigration-refugees-citizenship/services/immigrate-
canada/rural-northern-immigration-pilot.html.

Health benefits
If you are an international student temporarily residing in 
Saskatchewan to further your education, you may be 
eligible for Saskatchewan health coverage. All new 
residents must register themselves and their dependents 
for a Saskatchewan Health Card to receive health benefits. 
Learn more at www.ehealthsask.ca. 

Vancouver

Montreal

Toronto

2          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Saskatchewan is Canada’s sunniest province. 
(Source: Saskatchewan Research Council)

20-minute average commute. 
(Source: thinksask.ca)

Saskatchewan’s Growth Plan for 2020–2030: a growing 
province and a strong economy with 100,000 more jobs. 
(Source: Saskatchewan.ca)

Saskatchewan’s unemployment rate was the  
lowest in Canada (5% as of April 2022). 
(Source: Saskatchewan.ca)

5.5%
The province has seen record population, employment, 
investment and export growth in the past decade.
(Source: Saskatchewan.ca)

Cost of living in Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan has a high standard of living. The average family income is higher than the Canadian average while the cost of living is quite 
affordable by Canadian standards. Housing costs are among the lowest in Canada (www.canadavisa.com).

The average international student in Canada will spend approximately $1,500–$2,200/month.  
Approximate expenses per month are:

Housing: 
~$600–$900  
per bedroom

Transportation:  
$45–$75 for 
student bus 
pass

Utilities: 
electricity, water, 
heating, internet 
~$250

Telephone: 
~$80–$100

Groceries: 
~$250

Entertainment: 
depends on your 
lifestyle. $12 movie 
ticket, $20–$30 
restaurant meal

Newcomer Gateway centers are located in the major 
communities in Saskatchewan — including our campus 
cities of Moose Jaw, Prince Albert, Regina and Saskatoon. 
These centers provide settlement assistance to all 
newcomers — both permanent and temporary residents.

“ I selected Saskatchewan for its polytechnic college. I had 
researched about the colleges and education system in  
Canada and was aware of the advantages of polytechnic 
education as compared to other colleges and universities.”

  Harsh from India 
  Alumnus in Mining Engineering Technology  
  diploma program

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          3



Why Canada?

Canada is a great place to live, study, work and play.
Canada is the #1 country in the world, according to the 2021 Best Countries Report! We also rank #1 in quality of life and social 
purpose. Canada is perceived as having a good job market, caring about human rights and is committed to social justice. We are 
proud of our hospitality; our affordable, high-quality education; and our reputation for welcoming immigrants.

Pictured: Grasslands 
National Park 

Dark Sky Preserve 
in southern 

Saskatchewan

4          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Canada consistently ranks as one of the 
best countries in the world.
(Source: worldpopulationreview.com, 2022)

Canada is the most educated country globally. 
(Source: worldpopulationreview.com)

Our air is consistently ranked among the cleanest in the 
world, according to the World Health Organization.

Canada is considered one of the safest countries  
in the world for international students. 
(Source: educanada.ca)

(Source: Canada.ca)

96% of international students recommend 
Canada as a study destination. 
(Source: CBIE International Student Survey, 2018)

The average cost of studies and living expenses for 
international students is lower than in other top student 
destinations — the UK, the U.S., and Australia. 
(Source: bachelorsportal.com)

$

“The training and education I received at Sask Polytech helped me to see my career  
  in a wider perspective.”

  Blessed Joy from Philippines 
  Alumna in the Disability Support Worker certificate program

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          5



Why Saskatchewan Polytechnic?
Saskatchewan Polytechnic is the first choice for post-secondary technical and vocational skills training in the province of Saskatchewan.  
Our programs are based on labour market needs. Our curriculum is developed through consultation with industry. Our graduates have a  
high level of knowledge, skills and practical experience.

(Source unless noted: 2020-2021 Saskatchewan Polytechnic Annual Report)

Approximately

2/3 
of our programs offer 

a work-integrated, 
learning component 
to gain real-world 

experience

94%
overall graduate 
employment rate

 

93%
of employers said 
they’d hire a Sask 

Polytech grad again

$46,298
graduate average 

annual salary

65+
programs available  

to international 
students

Canada’s top

50 
research colleges 
(Source: infosource)

6          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



94%
of graduates are 
satisfied to very 

satisfied with 
program quality

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          7



SASKATOONREGINAPRINCE ALBERTMOOSE JAW

Four campus cities
Our campus cities offer every amenity that students could need, including shopping malls, public libraries, recreation complexes, movie 
theatres, art galleries, museums, public parks, grocery stores, swimming pools and easy access to health care facilities.

Regina Campus
• 3,000+ students
• 42,600 m2

• 2 campus locations

Prince Albert Campus
• 1,700+ students
• 24,600 m2

• 2 campus locations

Moose Jaw Campus
• 2,600+ students
• 34,700 m2

• 1 campus location

Saskatoon Campus
• 5,500+ students
• 87,800 m2

• 11 campus locations

8          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Supporting your success
We’ve got the supports you need—wherever you are in your education journey.  

Our wide range of services will help to make your student life a great experience.

“ The support I got from Learning Services was great. In the Business Management post-graduate 
certificate program, all instructors asked us to submit assignments in the APA format which I was not 
familiar with. I contacted the Learning Services regarding the APA style and their feedback and tips 
helped me a lot.”

  Chandni from India 
  Alumna in Business Management post-graduate certificate program

International  
Services 

Orientation 

• International  
Student Advisors 

• International Student 
Guide

• Learn English

• Academic year  
and breaks

• A-Z listing of Student 
Services

• Getting started: 
student orientation

• Visit Enrolment 
Services

• Career counselling
• Career fairs
• Co-op education
• Student employment 

services
• Women In Trades  

& Technology (WITT)

• Accessibility services
• Learning Services
• Library

• Financial assistance
• Income tax receipts 

(T2202)
• Student awards
• Tuition deposit and 

payment
• Withdrawals, transfers 

and refunds

• Community safety
• Student association
• Students’ conduct

• Counselling services
• Dental clinic (Regina 

campus)
• Fitness and recreation
• Health services
• Mental health and 

wellness
• Wellness

Employment  
and Career

Learning Money  
Matters

Student Safety  
and Relations

Wellness

!

Learn more at  
saskpolytech.ca/
stuservices

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          9



Advance your language skills with English language programs
Develop your English language skills and prepare for your studies and life in Canada. Applicants 
may be conditionally waitlisted and/or conditionally accepted where proof of registration in an 
English language program is provided. Proof must include a specified date by which the individual 
is anticipated to meet the English language proficiency requirement. Regardless of your English 
level, you can start the process of learning in Saskatchewan, Canada by selecting and applying for 
a program today. Visit saskpolytech.ca/eap to view English language program options.

Learn English

Learn more at  
saskpolytech.ca/
eap

10          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          11



Co-operative education (co-op) is one of Sask Polytech’s strengths. 
It is a proven, practical system of career education that gives you an 
opportunity to apply classroom theory to a real-world career. Many of 
our programs have a co-operative education component.  

Select business and engineering technology programs at Sask Polytech 
have a co-operative education component. Co-op education can:

• Allow you to obtain on-the-job experience and real-world skills  
 relevant to your program

• Give you an opportunity to earn while you learn

• Expand your professional network and advance your career

Plus, the hours you work in co-op terms may be considered eligible work 
experience if you plan to apply to the Saskatchewan Immigrant Nominee 
Program (SINP) (Student category) upon graduation . 

Learn more at saskpolytech.ca/co-op.

Look for this symbol in the program charts denoting programs  
with a Co-operative Education component.

Co-operative education
Get Credit for Saskatchewan Polytechnic Learning 

Get credit at another post-secondary institution (or in another  
Sask Polytech program) for programs or courses you have taken at 
Sask Polytech. 

Earn a Sask Polytech diploma in your program of choice, then transfer 
your credits to an eligible university and earn a degree. You’ll get 
practical, hands-on, career-focused learning followed by theoretical 
classroom learning. It’s a smart way to use Sask Polytech as a stepping 
stone to higher education. 

Some partner institutions:
•  Athabasca University   •  University of Alberta
•  Memorial University  •  University of Lethbridge
•  Queen’s University  •  University of New Brunswick
•  Royal Roads University  •  University of Regina
•  Thompson Rivers University •  University of Saskatchewan

Review full list at saskpolytech.ca/admissions/resources/transfer-
credit-at-other-institutions.aspx

Learn more at saskpolytech.ca/getcredit. 

                      Look for this symbol in the program charts denoting  
programs with a transfer agreement. 

Transfer credit agreements

“ I was impressed with how co-op terms were arranged 
in the accounting program at Sask Polytech. This 
arrangement provided students with more chances to 
apply for jobs to gain hands-on experience.

My co-op coordinator was a great bridge between my 
employers and me. She did her best to support  
me from the time I applied for jobs and during my  
co-op term. Whenever I needed help, I could always 
reach out to her for advice!”

  Dan from Vietnam 
  Alumna in the Business Accounting diploma program

In 2021, co-operative education students across Canada earned 
an average wage of $21.54/hour and total earnings of $14,149 per 
4-month work term.$

also offered with co-op

indicates mandatory co-op

12          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



saskpolytech.ca/business

Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Business students are tomorrow’s accountants, financial officers, marketing managers, insurance brokers, human resources 
specialists, executive assistants and entrepreneurs. Our programs let you call the shots, whether you’re looking for a great grounding in business basics,  
specialized training or career advancement.

School of Business
Business skills give you a competitive edge — wherever 
you’re steering your career. 

Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

Business diploma specialties

Accountancy - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters  
(3 years | 7 semesters for Co-op) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Saskatoon 
(streaming), flexible learning (online and 
remote)

TRANSFER CREDITCO-OP EDUCATION

$18,200 Accounting is often called the language of business. Those who speak the 
language are in demand in today’s global economy.  Saskatchewan 
Polytechnic’s Business Accountancy program provides a practical focus to 
specialized training in the accounting field. On graduation, you will receive 
advanced standing towards Canada’s professional accounting designation-
Chartered Professional Accountant (CPA). And having the right credentials is 
essential for building an upwardly mobile career as an accountant, auditor or 
financial analyst.

Staff Accountant 

Tax Auditor 

Accounting Technician

Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111)
Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111)
Accounting Technicians  
and Bookkeepers (1311)

$42,700 - $120,000 

$42,700 - $120,000 

$33,300 - $74,900

Financial Services - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, some 
flexible learning (online and remote)

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,200 The financial services industry is evolving to meet the demands of a more diverse 
client base. That’s creating exciting new career opportunities for future 
generations. Our Business Financial Services program is designed to meet actual 
marketplace needs as identified by our financial services advisory board in 
conjunction with the Canadian Securities Institute. That means your education 
matches evolving industry needs, which ensures you’re ready to jump into the 
workforce as a management trainee upon graduation.

Financial Advisor
Account Manager 

Small Business Advisor

Financial Managers (0111)
Banking, Credit and Other 
Investment Managers (0122)
Professional Occupations in 
Business Management 
Consulting (1122)

$73,100 - $150,500
$62,400 - $149,800 

$41,600 - $106,700

Human Resources - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
(3 years | 7 semesters for Co-op) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, flexible 
learning (online and remote)

TRANSFER CREDITCO-OP EDUCATION

 $18,200 No matter how high-tech the business, success or failure ultimately comes 
down to one critical asset—people. All organizations need trained 
professionals who know how to recruit, train, compensate, motivate and retain 
employees. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Business Human Resources program 
provides the broad-based training you need to work in any sector, from health 
care to manufacturing. Build a career as an HR manager, recruiter, labour 
relations consultant, compensation analyst, training coordinator, organizational 
developer or benefits administrator.

Human Resources Manager 

Human Resources Consultant 

Payroll Administrator

Human Resources Managers 
(0112)
Human Resources 
Professionals (1121)
Payroll Administrators (1432)

$50,400 - $164,000 

$51,500 - $115,100 

$37,500 - $67,700

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          13



Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

Insurance - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, some 
flexible learning (online and remote)

TRANSFER CREDITCO-OP EDUCATION

 $18,200 It takes a unique combination of people skills and business savvy to succeed in 
the insurance industry. Individuals, businesses, farms, charities, government 
agencies: all need to manage risk and protect against loss; all turn to insurance 
professionals for guidance. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Business Insurance 
program combines the knowledge and skills of a business professional with 
courses specifically related to the property and casualty insurance industry. At 
the end of the program, you’re ready to launch your career as a broker, agent, 
adjuster or underwriter.

Insurance Underwriter

Insurance Clerk 

Insurance Broker

Insurance Underwriters (1313)

Banking, Insurance and  
Other Financial Clerks (1434)

Insurance Agents and  
Brokers (6231)

$29,000 - $83,600

$33,300 - $62,900 

$34,500 - $83,200

Management - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
(3 years | 7 semesters for Co-op) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Prince 
Albert, flexible learning (online and remote)

TRANSFER CREDITCO-OP EDUCATION

 $18,200 In a competitive business environment, strong management skills give you an 
edge in winning the best positions and promotions. Managers are vital to any 
successful enterprise. The best ones are equal parts problem solvers, 
organizers, communicators and team leaders. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s 
Business Management program helps you hone your natural abilities, while 
providing specialized knowledge and skills. On graduation, you’ll have a choice 
of career paths-administrative clerk, financial officer, management trainee, 
merchandising manager and more.

Contract Administrator

Administrative Coordinator

Financial Officer

Purchasing Managers (0113)

Administrative Officers (1221)

Accounting Technicians  
and Bookkeepers (1311)

$42,500 - $146,800

$33,300 - $82,000

$33,300 - $74,900

Marketing - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
(3 years | 7 semesters for Co-op) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Saskatoon 
(streaming), flexible learning (online and 
remote)

TRANSFER CREDITCO-OP EDUCATION

 $18,200 Marketing is one of the most multi-faceted and exciting careers in business 
today. It can involve everything from product research and development to 
pricing, distribution and promotion. If you have the energy and ideas, the 
Business Marketing program can provide the knowledge and skills to get your 
career started as a marketing coordinator, assistant or representative in the 
retail, tourism, entertainment, technology, health, education, non-profit, 
industrial or financial sector.

Advertising Account Manager 
 

Marketing Coordinator 
 

Purchasing Officer

Professional Occupations in 
Advertising, Marketing and 
Public Relations (1123)

Professional Occupations in 
Advertising, Marketing and 
Public Relations (1123)

Purchasing Agents and 
Officers (1225)

$31,200 - $95,000 
 

$31,200 - $95,000 
 

$42,000 - $98,100

Bachelor of Applied Management - 
Degree 
Program duration: 2 years | 4-5 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

$21,400 The Bachelor of Applied Management (BAMgt) degree program provides 
journeypersons and non-business diploma graduates with a unique 
opportunity to leverage existing education and experience into a bachelor’s 
degree with only two years of additional study. The program provides 
theoretical knowledge and applied learning to help students build knowledge 
and skills in a wide range of leadership and management disciplines including 
accountancy, human resource management, business communications, 
strategic management, leadership development, business analytics, finance, 
change management, risk management, commercial law, and economics.

Manager, Information Services 
 
 
 

Superintendent 
 
 

Continuous Improvement  
Manager

Senior Managers - Health, 
Education, Social and 
Community Services and 
Membership Organizations 
(0014)

Senior Managers - 
Construction, Transportation, 
Production and Utilities 
(0016)

Engineering Managers (0211) 

$55,300 - $210,900 
 
 
 

$28,300 - $322,000 
 
 

$85,100 - $168,100

Business Accountancy -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw 

TRANSFER CREDIT

$23,100 This post-graduate certificate program is designed to help students prepare 
for the Chartered Professional Accountants (CPA) designation. The program 
was developed from the CPA competency map. Students will gain a deeper 
understanding of accounting practices and principles, accounting 
management, taxation and commercial law as it relates to finances and 
accounting. You’ll develop the skills required to earn your CPA designation and 
grow your accounting career. 

Financial Accountant  

Financial Auditor  

Accounting Technician

Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111) 

Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111) 

Accounting Technicians  
and Bookkeepers (1311) 

$42,700 - $120,000  

$42,700 - $120,000  

$33,300 - $74,900

Business Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Prince 
Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The Business Management post-graduate certificate is a unique opportunity 
for professionals who want to advance their careers through the development 
of leadership and management knowledge and skills. The program will 
prepare students with an existing bachelor’s or master’s degree to assume 
leadership and managerial roles. You will develop skills and knowledge in fields 
of management, accounting, marketing, leadership, business communications 
and cross-cultural business practices.

Human Resources 
Administrator

Logistics Manager

Administrative Supervisor

Human Resources  
Managers (0112)

Purchasing Managers (0113)

Supervisors, General Office 
and Administrative Support 
Workers (1211)

$50,400 - $164,000 

$42,500 - $146,800

$34,400 - $100,100

Entrepreneurship -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 32 weeks 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,200 What sets the Entrepreneurship program apart is our focus on relevant, real-world 
learning. Get the skills you need to effectively manage a business, from the basics 
of accounting and finance to human resources, communication, marketing and 
leadership. Learn about social entrepreneurship and purpose-driven businesses, 
indigenous entrepreneurship and the role of technology in entrepreneurship.

Agricultural Manager 

Store Operations Manager   

Restaurant Manager

Retail and Wholesale Trade 
Managers (0621)

Retail and Wholesale Trade 
Managers (0621)

Restaurant and Food Service 
Managers (0631

$35,400 - $132,000 

$35,400 - $132,000 

$30,200 - $89,200

14          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

“ The program features various 
facets of business that I did 
not even consider to be vital 
to business operations prior to 
starting this program. Now I feel 
like I have a more holistic view 
of the business world and I have 
great options to choose from.”

  Nyimeonenee from Nigeria 
  Student in the Business  
  diploma program

Financial Services -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Financial Services post-graduate certificate 
(FSPGC) program will provide students with the foundational knowledge and 
skills to succeed. This program is designed to meet the growing need for 
qualified intermediate-level planners and supervisors in the financial services 
sector, particularly in smaller cities. Courses provide specialized knowledge 
and skills in banking, client relationships, consumer credit, insurance, financial 
advising, income tax, investment funds, and more.

Account Manager 

Financial Sales and  
Services Officer
Financial Sales and  
Services Supervisor

Banking, Credit and Other 
Investment Managers (0122)
Financial Sales 
Representatives (6235)
Financial Sales 
Representatives (6235)

$62,400 - $149,800 

$33,100 - $83,200 

$33,100 - $83,200

Project Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

 $19,500 The one-year Project Management post-graduate certificate program provides 
degree graduates with a strong foundation in essential project management 
skills. Our curriculum has been developed with input from industry 
stakeholders, which ensures students receive a relevant, work-focused learning 
experience. Students will study the fundamentals of project management, 
project initiation and planning, project scheduling and budgeting, directing 
and managing project work, procurement and contract management, 
alternative methodologies for project management, as well as project closing 
and evaluation.

Project Manager 

Team Leader 

Project Manager

Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Construction Managers (0711)

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200 

$58,300 - $136,900

Supply Chain Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The Supply Chain Management post-graduate certificate provides students 
with the tools necessary to strategize solutions to complex situations and 
develops competence in the areas of planning, sourcing, producing and 
delivering products and services. The program will prepare students with an 
existing bachelor’s degree in business or engineering to work in the supply 
chain management industry in public and private enterprise. Students will 
develop skills and knowledge in fields of procurement, negotiations, 
leadership, logistics, risk management and information systems.

Material Manager
Freight Supervisor 
 
 

Warehouse Supervisor

Purchasing Managers (0113)
Supervisors, Supply Chain, 
Tracking and Scheduling 
Co-ordination Occupations 
(1215)
Supervisors, Supply Chain, 
Tracking and Scheduling 
Co-ordination Occupations (1215)

$42,500 - $146,800
$36,100 - $80,000 
 
 

$36,100 - $80,000

Office Administration - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert, Regina,  
flexible online learning

$15,900 Administrative assistant, administrative support staff, receptionist—graduates 
of Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Office Administration program work in a 
variety of positions and in many different office environments. Saskatchewan 
Polytechnic provides practical, applied training in everything from accounting 
to word processing, with an emphasis on computer applications.

Administrative Support
Executive Assistant
Administrative Assistant

Administrative Officers (1221)
Executive Assistants (1222)
Administrative Assistants 
(1241)

$33,300 - $82,000
$50,000 - $85,000
$33,200 - $66,700

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          15



saskpolytech.ca/construction

There’s high demand for skilled construction tradespeople and architectural technologists, with competitive wages to match. Our programs can train you in 
every stage of building design and construction, from estimating, space planning and interior design to bricklaying and carpentry. 

Joseph A. Remai  
School of Construction
If you enjoy working with your hands or you’re interested in 
building structures, consider a career in construction.

Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

“ I gained valuable knowledge about construction industry standards and requirements in Canada. 
Through Sask Polytech, I was able to get a job in a well-reputed company right after I graduated, 
which is the biggest stepping stone in my career.”

  Shamin from India 
  Alumnus in the Bachelor of Construction Management degree program

Bachelor of Construction  
Management - Degree 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

TRANSFER CREDIT   
CO-OP EDUCATION

$25,500 If you are a graduate of an Architectural or any Engineering Technologies 
diploma or degree, the Bachelor of Construction Management (BCM) 
degree program offers you the opportunity to earn an after-diploma 
baccalaureate degree with an additional two years of study. Graduates will 
be prepared for leadership roles in the growing heavy industrial, 
commercial, engineering and construction industries. There’s high demand 
for skilled construction tradespeople and architectural technologists, with 
competitive wages to match. Our programs can train you in every stage of 
building design and construction, from estimating, space planning and 
interior design to bricklaying and carpentry.

Assistant Construction 
Manager

Assistant Project Manager 

Project Document Controller

Construction Managers 
(0711)

Construction Managers 
(0711)

Production Logistics 
Co-ordinators (1523)

$58,300 - $142,500 

$58,300 - $142,500 

$42,000 - $71,800

16          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



saskpolytech.ca/hospitality

Our Hospitality and Tourism programs will prepare you to work in an array of venues, including hotels, restaurants, resorts, schools, hospitals, recreation 
complexes and remote catering facilities, or in a business of your own.

School of Hospitality  
and Tourism
Saskatchewan Polytechnic will give you the practical training 
and knowledge you’ll need to succeed in a career in 
hospitality and tourism.

Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

Culinary Arts - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert, Regina, 
Saskatoon

$16,300 Turn your passion for food into a career. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Culinary 
Arts diploma program provides advanced culinary training in everything from 
cooking principles and practices to cost control, menu design and kitchen 
management. It’s the only two-year advanced culinary training program in 
Saskatchewan and it’s hands-on, fast-paced and cutting-edge. Build a career 
in restaurants, hotels, resorts, hospitals, clubs, corporate settings or your own 
business. You’ll earn academic credit and trade time toward becoming a Red 
Seal chef.

Kitchen Supervisor 

Chef

Sous Chef

Food Service Supervisors 
(6311)

Chefs (6321)

Chefs (6321)

$23,900 - $54,500 

$27,100 - $63,400

$27,100 - $63,400

Food and Nutrition  
Management - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$17,200 Food and nutrition management is a multi-billion dollar global industry with a 
growing choice of career opportunities. Pursue a challenging career in the 
dynamic and growing health care and food service industries. With your 
knowledge of nutrition and food service, and your skills in business and human 
resources, you are prepared to work in the nutrition department of a hospital, 
long-term care facility, or other food or nutrition-related industry. Nutrition 
managers work as part of multidisciplinary teams and collaborate with 
dietitians to ensure client nutritional needs are met.

Certified Nutrition Manager 
(CNM)

Nutrition Manager (NM) 

Food Service Supervisor

Restaurant and Food  
Service Managers (0631)

Restaurant and Food  
Service Managers (0631)

Food Service Supervisors 
(6311)

$30,200 - $72,100 

$30,200 - $97,100 

$23,900 - $54,500

Health Care Cook - Certificate 
Program duration: 39 weeks 
Program location: Moose Jaw, Prince Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,300 Cooks in health care are in demand. The Health Care Cook program is 
designed to prepare cooks for work in health care settings, such as hospitals, 
long-term care homes, personal care homes and private care facilities. You will 
learn how to interact with patients and residents, modify diets to meet specific 
texture and nutritional requirements related to medical conditions, and work 
as part of an interdisciplinary team. You will combine hands-on cooking skills 
with theoretical knowledge to flexibly gain valuable health care cooking 
experience.

Head Cook

Assistant Cook

Cook

Cooks (6322)

Cooks (6322)

Cooks (6322)

$25,000 - $39,600

$25,000 - $39,600

$25,000 - $39,600

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          17



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

“ If your dreams don’t scare you, they are 
not big enough. I wish I had started to 
dream about Canada when I was younger 
so I would have more time to build my 
dreams here but I have no regrets.” 

  Maica from the Philippines  
  Student in the Food and Nutrition 
  Management diploma program

Hotel and Restaurant  
Management - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$16,500 All travelers want a nice home away from home. Hospitality professionals 
ensure this by making their businesses run smoothly. Hotel and Restaurant 
Management provides a thorough background in the management of front 
office, housekeeping, catering, marketing and food and beverage functions. 
Students enjoy strong industry support through practicums, guest lecturers, 
scholarships and input into curriculum. Many graduates work in supervisory 
and management positions, while others have gone on to operate their own 
specialty restaurants.

Hotel General Manager 
 

Sales Manager 

Restaurant Manager

Senior Managers - Trade, 
Broadcasting and Other 
Services, N.E.C. (0015)

Corporate Sales Managers 
(0601)

Restaurant and Food  
Service Managers (0631)

$27,000 - $258,300 
 

$48,900 - $164,300 

$30,200 - $97,100

Recreation and Tourism  
Management  - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$15,700 People today are hungry for authentic experiences. They want to live large 
and connect with a community, both at home and on their travels. Our 
revamped and reimagined Recreation and Tourism Management diploma 
program gives you the knowledge and skills you need to create, deliver and 
manage these experiences. Our grads are community leaders, industry 
innovators, social entrepreneurs, and change-makers. Our well-rounded 
curriculum lets you take your career in many directions: recreation, tourism, 
sports, leisure development, facility management, special events and more.

Manager Sport, Recreation 
and Culture 

Tourism Coordinator 
 

Community Development 
Consultant

Recreation, Sports and Fitness 
Program Service Directors 
(0513)

Professional Occupations in 
Advertising, Marketing and 
Public Relations (1123)

Business Development 
Officers and Marketing 
Researchers and Consultants 
(4163)

$34,900 - $115,100 
 

$33,400 - $95,000 
 

$40,400 - $100,100

Retail Meat Specialist - Certificate 
Program duration: 32 weeks 
Program location: Prince Albert

$19,800 Develop your skills to be successful in the meat-cutting industry. Throughout 
this innovative program, you will benefit from extensive hands-on experience 
needed to work in state-of-the-art meat cutting facilities. Our comprehensive 
curriculum and highly trained instructors will help you develop the 
professional skills you need for success in the industry

Butcher/Meat Cutter 
 

Industrial Butcher 
 

Meat Packager

Butchers, Meat Cutters and 
Fishmongers Retail and 
Wholesale (6331)

Industrial Butchers and Meat 
Cutters, Poultry Preparers 
and Related Workers (9462)

Labourers in Food and 
Beverage Processing (9617)

$25,000 - $58,300 
 

$31,200 - $60,400 
 

$28,000 - $54,100

Hospitality and Tourism 
Management - post-graduate 
certificate 
Program duration: 32 weeks 
Program location(s): Prince Albert

$19,500 The one-year post-graduate certificate program condenses the core skills of 
two diploma programs into an advanced one-year course that will set you up 
for leadership roles in hospitality and tourism. Build skills in financial 
management, human resources, sales and marketing, leadership and group 
dynamics, business planning, organizational behaviour and more. You’ll also 
gain specific skills in hotel, restaurant, tourism and facility management.

Hotel General Manager 
 

Tourism Operations Manager 
 
 

Restaurant Manager

Senior Managers - Trade, 
Broadcasting and Other 
Services, N.E.C. (0015)

Government Managers - 
Economic Analysis, Policy 
Development and Program 
Administration (0412)

Restaurant and Food 
Service Managers (0631)

$27,000 - $258,300 
 

$72,100 - $145,000 
 
 

$30,200 - $89,200

18          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



saskpolytech.ca/humanservices

Our Human Services and Community Safety programs can open the door to satisfying careers that will let you shine. Sask Polytech offers hands-on 
education in programs ranging from early childhood education, occupational health and safety, disability support and more. The choice is yours.

School of Human Services  
and Community Safety
If you’re looking to put your people skills into practice,  
start with Saskatchewan Polytechnic.

Program name and details Overview Sample career  
titles

NOC code1 and  
NOC earning potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
tuition and fees

Early Childhood Education - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert, Regina, 
Saskatoon, distance learning

$15,800 Early childhood educators enjoy engaging with children and families.  
They have the necessary skills to create curriculum to support children’s 
development in the early years of life. As a certified early childhood 
educator in Saskatchewan, your first job may be in a child care centre, 
preschool or a family child care home setting. A diploma in Early Childhood 
Education expands your opportunities to include work with infants and 
toddlers as well as children with diverse needs, as a child care centre 
director or a community support worker in children’s programs.

Early Childhood Educator Early Childhood Educators 
and Assistants (4214)

$24,000 - $47,100

Disability Support Worker - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon, distance 
learning

$19,400 Disability support workers believe every individual has a right to live life to 
the fullest, and they are passionate about participation for all. Saskatchewan 
Polytechnic’s Disability Support Worker program prepares you to support 
individuals with cognitive, emotional, learning and/or physical disabilities. 
The flexible program lets you study on campus or by distance learning, with 
practical experience provided in community-based practicums. You’ll 
graduate with the knowledge and skills necessary to work in a health care 
institution, educational setting, residential program, adult vocational training 
centre or community-based agency.

Disability Support Worker Community and Social 
Service Workers (4212)

$31,200 - $68,900

Educational Assistant - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon, distance 
learning

$17,100 Educational assistants work with classroom teachers to create inclusive 
learning environments. The Educational Assistant program prepares you to 
work with children and youth who have diverse learning needs. Most 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic grads find jobs in traditional classroom settings in 
elementary, junior high and high schools, but you could also work in resource 
rooms, help with lunch and after-school programs, or find opportunities in care 
facilities, youth centres and alternative education programs.

Educational Assistant Elementary and Secondary 
School Teacher Assistants 
(4413)

$33,300 - $56,200

Occupational Health and Safety - 
Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon, distance 
learning

TRANSFER CREDIT

$20,900 Employers across the country must conform to occupational health and 
safety legislation. As legislation and standards become multifaceted, demand 
for qualified Occupational Health and Safety professionals grows. This 
program is a great fit if you’re looking to enter the Occupational Health and 
Safety profession, are already working in occupational health and safety and 
want to expand your career opportunities, or are considering or preparing to 
challenge the Canadian Registered Safety Professional (CRSP) or Canadian 
Registered Safety Technician (CRST) exam.

Occupational Health and 
Safety Officer

Inspectors in Public and 
Environmental Health and 
Occupational Health and 
Safety (2263)

$52,900 - $115,100

Youth Care Worker - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon, distance 
learning

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,800 Being able to connect with youth is a rare gift. If you have the gift, 
specialized training will help you transform young lives. There are job 
opportunities in many different settings—residential group homes, 
emergency child and youth care, parenting and family support services, 
foster care, youth justice, advocacy, community development, life skills 
training and more.

Youth Care Worker Community and Social 
Service Workers (4212)

$31,200 - $68,900

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          19



saskpolytech.ca/ICT

Today’s digital economy needs people like you – creative minds, problem solvers, quick thinkers and technology buffs. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s 
Information and Communications Technology programs can train you for a variety of positions, including computer network technician, web developer, 
library technician, graphic designer and media and recording technician. 

School of Information and  
Communications Technology 
We live in a connected world, with a wealth of career options for 
those who embrace technology.

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Business Information Systems - 
Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Regina

TRANSFER CREDIT CO-OP EDUCATION

$19,900 In business, technology is more than a tool — it’s a necessity. And that spells 
opportunity for specialists in business information systems. As systems 
analysts, programmers, web developers and help desk technicians, specialists 
use their technical skill and business acumen to find solutions to challenging 
issues. It’s a great career option if you’re a self-motivated individual who 
enjoys problem solving and working with technology.

Business Analyst 
 

Software Developer 
 

Web Developer

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Computer Programmers 
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)
Web Designers and 
Developers (2175)

$56,000 - $117,400 
 

$50,000 - $99,100 
 

$23,900 - $76,400

Computer Automated Systems  
Technician - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 4 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

$16,100 More than ever, advances in technology are making our world a smaller 
place. The telecommunications industry continues to provide us with faster 
and more robust networks that keep us all connected. This growth ensures a 
strong demand for technicians who can design, build, maintain and repair the 
telecommunications systems that keep global communications flowing. 
Graduates of the program may find employment in telecommunications 
systems design, construction and installation; computer networking systems 
installation; satellite communications equipment installation and repair; fibre 
optics splicing and installation; and more.

Communications Technician 

Broadband Technician 
 

Wireless Technician

Telecommunications Line  
and Cable Workers (7245)
Telecommunications 
Installation and Repair 
Workers (7246)
Telecommunications 
Installation and Repair 
Workers (7246)

$37,500 - $83,200 

$37,500 - $80,600 
 

$37,500 - $80,600

Computer Systems  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$21,400 Information technology is a field that is constantly evolving and innovating.  
Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Computer Systems Technology diploma program 
will help you gain skills in many computer related disciplines and prepare you 
for an exciting career in the industry.  Launch a career in interactive web 
development, mobile applications, systems analysis and design, local area 
network administration, program software and database solutions, hardware 
installation and configuration and more.

Mobile Application 
Programmer
Computer Programmer 
 

Network Administrator

Software Engineers and 
Designers (2173)
Computer Programmers  
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)
Computer Network 
Technicians (2281)

$41,600 - $124,100 

$50,000 - $99,100 
 

$41,600 - $110,000

Graphic Communications - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

$16,200 Graphic communications in the digital age is evolving in new directions … and 
creating new opportunities. The Graphic Communications diploma program 
provides the conceptual and technical expertise necessary to build a career in 
the industry. Follow your passion — graphic design or printing. You’ll discover 
job opportunities in advertising agencies, commercial print shops, design 
firms, publishing agencies and more. Visit saskpolytech.ca to learn about the 
Canadian Printing Industry Association scholarship.

Web Designer 

Photographer
Graphic Designer

Web Designers and 
Developers (2175)
Photographers (5221)
Graphic Designers and 
Illustrators (5241)

$23,900 - $76,400 

$27,100 - $60,100
$31,200 - $60,700

Interactive Design and  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon
* This program has one intake every two years on 
odd-numbered years.

$16,500 Whether you’re interested in web design or interactive media, career 
opportunities in new media are growing by leaps and bounds. Why not get 
paid for doing what you love? Develop your creative talent in graphic, web 
and interactive design. Learn to create websites, design graphics, develop 
interactive media, create digital presentations and more. Hone your skills in 
web and mobile technologies. Explore interests in photography, video, audio 
and 2D and 3D animation. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Interactive Design and 
Technology program provides a multi-faceted skill set on progressive media 
topics and software.

Media Developer 
 

Web Designer 

Graphic Designer

Computer Programmers  
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)
Web Designers and 
Developers (2175)
Graphic Designers and 
Illustrators (5241)

$50,000 - $99,100 
 

$23,900 - $76,400 

$31,200 - $60,700

20          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Library and Information  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon
* This program has one intake every two years on 
even-numbered years.

TRANSFER CREDIT

$17,600 Whether managing resource centres or administering small libraries, library 
and information technologists are point people on the information highway. 
Library and Information Technology graduates enjoy a range of career choices 
in school libraries, university and college libraries, resource centres, museums, 
public libraries, government departments, hospitals, law firms, consulting firms 
and more. You might start as a cataloguing technician or research assistant, 
then move up to supervisory positions.

Library Clerk 

Library Assistant 

Library Technician

Library Assistants and  
Clerks (1451)
Library Assistants and  
Clerks (1451)
Library and Public Archive 
Technicians (5211)

$26,700 - $56,800 

$26,700 - $56,800 

$28,400 - $72,800

Media Production - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$16,200 Media is the focal point of information transfer in our society. Media 
production specialists use this powerful tool to educate, influence and inspire. 
The Media Production diploma program provides the basics: learn how to 
transform creative ideas into a variety of media formats, operate production 
equipment, prepare materials and produce media programs. Students then 
build on these skills with hands-on, in-depth training. Possible career paths 
include camera operators, media technicians, copywriters, editors, producers 
and more.

Producer / Director 
 

Camera Operator 

Recording Technician

Producers, Directors, 
Choreographers and 
Related Occupations (5131)
Film and Video Camera 
Operators (5222)
Audio and Video Recording 
Technicians (5225)

$34,100 - $95,500 
 

$29,200 - $77,000 

$35,400 - $83,500

Computer Networking Technician - 
Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

$17,600 Computer networking technicians are called “network mechanics” because of 
their ability to solve problems in all kinds of network environments. Since just 
about every business depends on computer networks, computer networking 
technicians can find job opportunities in every sector. Your job might involve 
IT infrastructure support and service, information systems, network or systems 
administration. It’s a career that calls for good analytical and organizational 
skills. Strong communication skills are also important because you’ll be the 
go-to person when people need help resolving network issues.

IT Network Technician 

Network Analyst 

Desktop Support

Computer Network 
Technicians (2281)
Computer Network 
Technicians (2281)
User Support Technicians 
(2282)

$41,600 - $110,000 

$41,600 - $110,000 

$37,500 - $108,000

Artificial Intelligence and Data  
Analytics - post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

$19,500 The goal of the program is to prepare internationally-educated graduates with 
degrees in information and communications technology for the fields of data 
analysis and machine learning. Humans have always wanted to better 
understand the massive amounts of currently available and newly gathered 
data and what that means for future potential.

Artificial Intelligence Analyst 
 

Artificial Intelligence 
Consultant 

Cyber Security Analyst

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$49,900 - $120,000

Cyber Security - post-graduate  
certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$25,000 The program will prepare students for the challenges of identifying network 
and computer system vulnerabilities, conducting ethical hacks to determine 
system risk and designing organizational cyber security plans. The content is 
based on the expectation that students will have developed problem-solving 
skills and basic research skills in their undergraduate information and 
communication technology degrees, and that the program will enhance their 
existing knowledge and skills.

Systems Security Analyst 
 

Blockchain Project Manager 

Cloud Provider - Sales 
Specialist

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Computer and Information 
Systems Manager (0213)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$78,000 - $156,200 

$49,900 - $120,000

Cloud Computing and Blockchain -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$19,500 The program will prepare students for the challenges of evaluating the 
feasibility, designing, and implementing cloud-based solutions that fulfill the 
requirements of specific business cases. Additionally, the program content will 
provide students with the cognitive and technical skills to evaluate blockchain 
technologies beyond cryptocurrencies. Therefore, they can design and 
implement blockchain-based solutions.

Cloud Data Consultant 

Blockchain Engineer 

Cloud Software Developer

Database Analysts and Data 
Administrators (2172)
Software Engineers and 
Designers (2173)
Computer Programmers 
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)

$40,000 - $116,200 

$41,600 - $124,100 

$50,000 - $99,100

Software Developer -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$23,100 The Software Developer post-graduate certificate will prepare you for the 
challenges of developing software products and web applications for clients. 
Software Developer is designed to expand your current knowledge and skills 
into the fields of technology, computer applications, data communications, 
data design, and software analysis and design.

Software Engineer 

Mobile Developer 
 

Web Developer

Software Engineers and 
Designers (2173)
Computer Programmers 
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)
Web Designers and 
Developers (2175)

$41,600 - $124,100 

$50,000 - $99,100 
 

$23,900 - $76,400

Technology Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The post-graduate certificate in Technology Management will prepare you for 
the challenges of facilitating business operations and strategy through the 
provision of technology infrastructure and systems development. You will 
study the role technology plays in enabling business strategy and vision.  At 
the end of your studies you will have the option of pursuing a work-integrated 
learning experience that connects you with industry and gives you real world 
experience in the exciting world of technology.

Computer Projects Manager 

Director of Technology 
Management
Information Technology  
Integration Manager

Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          21



saskpolytech.ca/MEM

Careers in mining, energy and manufacturing require a diversity of skills. Our school’s programs train students in everything from engineering technology, 
welding and industrial mechanics to electronics and mining. 

School of Mining, Energy  
and Manufacturing
You’re analytical, have an eye for detail and are at home in a lab ...  
or maybe you thrive in a creative environment, the outdoors or 
working with machinery.

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Chemical Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,700 The Chemical Technology program allows students to develop knowledge 
and skills in chemical analysis and chemical plant operation. The emphasis on 
hands-on learning prepares you to work in commercial, industrial or 
government labs, in technical sales, and in industrial settings. Grads have the 
option of moving directly into the workforce or using program articulation 
agreements with various universities to ladder into a degree.

Chemical Technologist 

Laboratory Technologist/
Technician
Quality Control/Assurance 
Technologist/Technician

Chemical Technologists  
and Technicians (2211)
Chemical Technologists  
and Technicians (2211)
Chemical Technologists  
and Technicians (2211)

$35,400 - $86,300 

$35,400 - $86,300 

$35,400 - $86,300

Computer Engineering  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$17,400 If you’re a creative thinker who likes playing with technology, becoming a 
computer engineering technologist offers great possibilities. The Computer 
Engineering Technology program lets you alternate classroom study with 
work terms to get a hands-on learning experience. Grads enjoy a choice of 
career paths—network administrator, systems coordinator or technical/
systems analyst. You might work in sales, R&D or customer support in large 
companies, institutions and manufacturing plants.

Computer Systems Analyst 
 

Computer Engineering 
Technologist 

Computer Network 
Technician

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering Technologists 
and Technicians (2241)
Computer Network 
Technicians (2281)

$56,000 - $117,400 
 

$50,000 - $96,600 
 

$41,600 - $110,000

Design and Manufacturing 
Engineering Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$20,100 Design and manufacturing engineering technologists are practical thinkers 
with a flair for creative problem solving. They have a unique ability to 
visualize how things work and give ideas practical form and function. Career 
opportunities range from design and drafting, to production quality control, 
to CNC equipment programming and operation. Or you could work in 
product design, prototype development, mechatronics, 3D solid modeling or 
advanced stress analysis.

Mechanical Technologist 
 

CAD/CAM Engineering 
Technologist
Design and Drafting 
Technologist

Mechanical Engineering 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2232)
Drafting Technologists  
and Technicians (2253)
Drafting Technologists  
and Technicians (2253)

$52,700 - $116,500 
 

$48,100 - $100,100 

$48,100 - $100,100

Electrical Engineering  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$17,400 Electrical systems are the backbone of modern industry and power 
generation utilities. The increasing complexity of the field is putting a  
high premium on skilled electrical engineering technologists. Electrical 
engineering technologists are more in demand today than ever before.  
They have the specialized skills our society needs to keep the power on—
literally. Career opportunities include jobs with consulting engineering  
firms, power generation utilities, manufacturing firms, petroleum or  
mining firms and more.

Electrical Engineering 
Technologist 

Electrical Generating  
Systems Technician

Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering Technologists 
and Technicians (2241)
Power Engineers and Power 
Systems Operators (9241)

$50,000 - $96,600 
 

$49,100 - $121,700

22          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Electronic Systems Engineering 
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,200 The demand for Electronic Systems Engineering Technology is growing as 
individuals with specialized knowledge and skills are required to work with 
complex electronic systems. They’re the ones who integrate technological 
innovation into our everyday lives. Electronic systems engineering 
technologists are creative team players who like a good challenge. 
Opportunities exist in the fields of applied research, automated control 
systems, microprocessor systems, communication systems and electronic 
product development.

Automation Controls  
Technologist 

Communications 
Technologist 

Electronics Design 
Technologist

Mechanical Engineering 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2232)
Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering Technologists 
and Technicians (2241)
Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering Technologists 
and Technicians (2241)

$52,700 - $116,500 
 

$50,000 - $96,600 
 

$50,000 - $96,600

Engineering Design and Drafting 
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$17,100 Engineering design and drafting technologists perform computerized design 
and drafting functions in industrial or engineering settings. It’s a career path 
that requires practical thinkers, an eye for detail and the ability to visualize how 
things work and assemble ideas into three-dimensional space. Engineering 
design and drafting technologists create engineering designs, drawings and 
related technical information. You might work independently, but you are more 
likely to be part of a multidisciplinary team.

Project Manager
CAD Technologist 

Design and Drafting 
Technologist

Engineering Managers (0211)
Drafting Technologists  
and Technicians (2253)
Drafting Technologists  
and Technicians (2253)

$85,100 - $168,100
$48,100 - $100,100 

$48,100 - $100,100

Innovative Manufacturing - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina

$22,400 Saskatchewan’s growing manufacturing sector needs skilled workers. With a 
diploma in Innovative Manufacturing Technology, you will be prepared to help 
meet these needs.  The program will give you knowledge in a wide range of 
manufacturing skills, such as mechanical and CAD/CAM technologies, 
welding, machining, project management and industrial design.  Graduates 
may find employment in various sectors including industrial, agricultural, 
mining, textile, forestry and food processing.

Industrial Engineering 
Technologist 

Quality Assurance 
Technologist 

CAD/CAM Programmer

Industrial Engineering and 
Manufacturing Technologists 
and Technicians (2233)
Industrial Engineering and 
Manufacturing Technologists 
and Technicians (2233)
Drafting Technologists and 
Technicians (2253)

$36,400 - $89,600 
 

$36,400 - $89,600 
 

$48,100 - $100,100

Instrumentation Engineering  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$17,400 Industrial processes have become so complex that it takes the specialized 
skills of instrumentation engineering technologists just to look after the 
instruments used for measurement and control. Instrumentation engineering 
technologists not only have a knack for fixing things; they have the ability to 
apply math, science and physics to solve complex measurement and control 
problems. They’re employed in virtually every sector, with most opportunities 
concentrated in mining, oil and gas recovery and transmission, oil refining and 
a variety of fertilizer plants.

Instrumentation Engineering 
Technologist 

Control Specialist 
 

Instrumentation and  
Control Technician

Industrial Engineering and 
Manufacturing Technologists 
and Technicians (2233)
Industrial Instrument 
Technicians and Mechanics 
(2243)
Industrial Instrument 
Technicians and Mechanics 
(2243)

$36,400 - $89,600 
 

$55,500 - $110,300 
 

$55,500 - $110,300

Mechanical Engineering  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,400 Mechanical engineering technologists (METs) use practical applications of 
science and technology to problem solve and innovate. METs are involved in all 
stages of design, development, and implementation - supporting projects from 
conception to completion and on-going operation in a broad spectrum of 
industries. Whether you want to flex your design and analytical skills or make 
and influence policy and process improvements, the versatile education within 
MET provides the necessary foundation. Your curiosity and commitment to 
continued learning in the field will allow you to pursue diverse roles of 
increasing complexity and responsibility throughout your career.  

Mechanical Designer/
Engineering Technologist 

Reliability/Operations 
Engineering Technologist
Project Manager

Mechanical Engineering 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2232)
Drafting Technologists  
and Technicians (2253)
Engineering Managers (0211)

$58,000 - $120,000 
 

$45,800 - $84,100 

$85,100 - $168,100

Mining Engineering Technology -  
Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,700 Mining is one of the fastest-growing sectors in Saskatchewan. As a mining 
engineering technologist, you’ll be part of a team dedicated to ensuring 
smooth, efficient mine operation. You might work in mine surveying for 
surface or underground operations, mine drafting, mine ventilation 
monitoring, ground control monitoring or quality control. It’s a career path 
that offers good pay and opportunities for advancement.

Mining Engineering 
Technologist 

Mining Survey Technologist

Geological and Mineral 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2212)
Geological and Mineral 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2212)

$41,600 - $112,100 
 

$41,600 - $112,100

Power Engineering Technology -  
Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$20,900 Power engineering is all about keeping the engines of industry running day 
and night. Power engineering technologists and technicians use their 
specialized knowledge and skills to control and maintain large, complex 
power and process systems. There are job opportunities in a wide range of 
facilities, including electrical power generation plants, light and heavy 
industry, refineries and public and commercial buildings.

Steam Engineer 

Steam Plant Operator 

Panel Operator

Power Engineers and Power 
Systems Operators (9241)
Power Engineers and Power 
Systems Operators (9241)
Power Engineers and Power 
Systems Operators (9241)

$49,100 - $121,700 

$49,100 - $121,700 

$49,100 - $121,700

Fabricator-Welder - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(8 1/2 months) 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

$21,800 Fabricator-Welder is a dual trade program that prepares you to work in either 
the welding or metal fabrication trade. With this Saskatchewan Polytechnic 
credential, you may be eligible for credit towards apprenticeship training. To 
learn more, contact the Saskatchewan Apprenticeship and Trade Certification 
Commission.  You could be doing custom fabrication, construction, mass 
production and maintenance in petroleum, mining, forestry, railway and other 
industries. Trade time and academic credit may be available for grads who 
find employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

Structural Metal  
Platework Fabricator 

Welder

Structural Metal and 
Platework Fabricators  
and Fitters (7235)
Welders and Related  
Machine Operators (7237)

$37,900 - $77,500 
 

$41,600 - $89,500

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          23



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

“ I had a great experience at Saskatchewan Polytechnic from my first day to my last day. My instructors 
were easy to approach and available to answer questions. They understand students and were 
concerned about our wellbeing.” 

  Jerin from India  
  Alumnus in the Instrumentation Engineering Technology diploma program

“ Saskatchewan Polytechnic has a good reputation across the country. The co-op program offered to 
students is really beneficial. It provides good experience before graduation. With this training and 
experience I was able to secure a job in my field even before I graduated.”

  Jessal from India  
  Alumnus in the Instrumentation Engineering Technology diploma program

“ The best school experience I ever had came from Saskatchewan Polytechnic. The instructors were 
very supportive and motivating. They were always there to give students a hand and support us. 
The hands-on, applied experience the program provides helped with my learning.”

  Clint from India  
  Alumnus in the Instrumentation Engineering Technology diploma program

Machinist - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(8 1/2 months) 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

$21,500 From the plastic parts in your cell phone to the tires on your car, machinists make 
the molds and dies for manufacturing a wide variety of items. Everything made 
of steel, aluminum and plastic is made directly from a machine shop. The 
Machinist program provides a solid foundation in basic machining skills. When 
you graduate, you’ll be ready for work in custom machine shops, computer 
machine tool operation firms and large and small shops making parts and 
repairs. Trade time and academic credit may be available for grads who find 
employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

CNC Machinist 
 

Tool & Die Maker

Machinists and Machining  
and Tooling Inspectors 
(7231)
Tool and Die Makers (7232)

$37,500 - $85,100 
 

$33,300 - $76,000

Welding - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(8 1/2 months) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw,  
Prince Albert, Regina, Saskatoon

$21,500 Skilled welders are in demand in just about every industry, making it a career 
with great mobility. Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Welding program provides 
the foundational knowledge and skills you need to operate welding 
equipment and perform basic welding operations. Grads are in demand in 
Saskatchewan’s oil and gas, mining, farming, manufacturing and construction 
sectors. Trade time and academic credit may be available for grads who find 
employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

Welder 

Implement Assembler

Welders and Related  
Machine Operators (7237)
Mechanical Assemblers  
and Inspectors (9526)

$41,600 - $89,500 

$35,400 - $61,700

24          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



saskpolytech.ca/NRBE

The School of Natural Resources and Built Environment will prepare you for a career as a forestry technician, park interpreter, environmental protection officer, 
water resource manager, geographic information science specialist, engineering technologist in civil, environmental or water resources fields and more. 

School of Natural Resources  
and Built Environment 
If you want to play a key role in managing our natural environment  
or in shaping our built environment, Saskatchewan Polytechnic can help.

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Agriculture and Food Production 
diploma 
Program duration: 80 weeks 
Program location: Moose Jaw

CO-OP EDUCATION

$17,400 Agriculture is about more than growing food—it’s about growing food 
sustainably, managing land and resources, understanding commodity trends 
and staying up to date on technology. Whether you enjoy being on the land, 
working with animals, figuring out logistics or working in finance, the new 
Agriculture and Food Production program can help launch your career.

Farm Manager 

Grain Marketing Specialist 
 

Crop Inputs Specialist

Managers in Agriculture 
(0821)
Agricultural Representatives, 
Consultants and Specialists 
(2123)
Agricultural Representatives, 
Consultants and Specialists 
(2123)

$30,200 - $72,800 

$46,100 - $137,500 
 

$46,100 - $137,500

BioScience Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

TRANSFER CREDIT

$20,100 From safer food production to life-saving new medicines, biotechnologists help 
find solutions to some of society’s toughest challenges. The BioScience 
Technology program uses a practical, hands-on style of learning to prepare you 
for a career in medical research, animal and plant sciences, agriculture, quality 
control, micro- and molecular biology, environmental science and more. Grads 
have the option of moving directly into the workforce or using their diploma to 
ladder into a university degree.

Laboratory Manager 

Quality Assurance 
Technologist
Research Technologist

Architecture and Science 
Managers (0212)
Biological Technologists  
and Technicians (2221)
Biological Technologists  
and Technicians (2221)

$60,100 - $160,000 

$34,400 - $87,400 

$34,400 - $87,400

Civil Engineering Technologies -  
Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$19,100 As municipalities grow, so does the demand for people to build and maintain 
their infrastructure and resources. In Civil Engineering Technologies, you will 
spend your first two semesters learning skills common to civil construction and 
water resources. Then you will move into one of two specialties. Civil 
engineering technologists and water resources engineering technologists can 
work with engineering consulting firms, construction companies, mining 
companies, urban and rural municipalities, and water utility and water 
management corporations. 

Project Coordinator 

Urban Planner 

Civil Technologist I/II 
 

Water Resources  
Technologist I/II 

Construction Inspector/ 
Estimator

Construction Managers 
(0711)
Urban and Land Use  
Planners (2153)
Civil Engineering 
Technologists and 
Technicians (2231)
Civil Engineering 
Technologists and 
Technicians (2231)
Construction Inspectors 
(2264)

$58,300 - $136,900 

$29,100 - $94,900 

$33,300 - $102,100 
 

$33,300 - $102,100 
 

$43,700 - $112,700

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          25



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Environmental Engineering  
Technology - Diploma 
Program duration: 2.5 years | 8 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

CO-OP EDUCATION

$18,200 When it comes to monitoring the impact of industry and urbanization on our 
environment, environmental engineering technologists are at ground zero. 
Environmental engineering technologists are there to monitor, assess and 
minimize the impact of urbanization on the natural world, ensuring generations 
to follow have access to all we enjoy today. Career opportunities are found in 
private industry, engineering and environmental consulting, and in government 
agencies.

Project Coordinator 

Environmental Technologist 
I/II 

Environmental Site Assessor

Construction Managers 
(0711)
Civil Engineering 
Technologists and 
Technicians (2231)
Inspectors in Public and 
Environmental Health and 
Occupational Health and 
Safety (2263)

$58,300 - $136,900 

$33,300 - $102,100 
 

$52,900 - $115,100

Integrated Resource Management - 
Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$18,000 It takes skill and a passion for the natural environment to manage 
Saskatchewan’s vast fisheries, forests, wildlife and parks resources. Integrated 
resource management practitioners have that skill—and the desire to use it. It’s 
an excellent career choice if you want a hands-on role in environmental 
stewardship. Your first job might be as a forestry worker, park interpreter, 
fisheries or wildlife technician, rare plant biologist or entry-level supervisor. You 
could also work for an environmental consulting group, government agency or 
natural resources company. If you’re interested in going further, use your diploma 
to ladder into a degree program.

Biological Technician 

Fish and Wildlife Technician 

Forestry Technician

Biological Technologists  
and Technicians (2221)
Biological Technologists  
and Technicians (2221)
Forestry Technologists  
and Technicians (2223)

$34,400 - $87,400 

$34,400 - $87,400 

$41,200 - $85,400

Resource and Environmental Law - 
Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 5 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$17,900 Saskatchewan’s natural resources are protected to ensure their long-term 
vitality. Resource and environmental law practitioners help ensure that 
protection is respected. Resource and environmental law practitioners are 
dedicated, detail-oriented people who excel at sifting through information and 
using the law to find solutions to tough challenges. Career opportunities are 
varied—work as a conservation officer, environmental protection officer or 
fishery, forestry or wildlife officer. You might work for a natural resources 
company or First Nations community. Transfer credit opportunities allow 
Resource and Environmental Law graduates to move into degree programs.

Enforcement Officer 

Conservation Officer 

Environmental Technician

Forestry Technologists  
and Technicians (2223)
Conservation and  
Fishery Officers (2224)
Civil Engineering 
Technologists and  
Technicians (2231)

$41,200 - $85,400 

$45,000 - $100,100 

$33,300 - $102,100

Geographic Information Science - 
Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$16,700 Geographic information science (GIS) is a relatively new field that uses computer 
technology to link maps to digital data. Resource managers and urban planners 
rely on the expertise of GIS technicians when they are making critical decisions 
about asset management, environmental assessment, development, and harvest. 
GIS skills are applicable in any organization that maintains assets in the 
environment. Graduates work with mines and resources, utility companies, First 
Nations, urban and rural municipalities, and health care agencies, to maintain 
information with geospatial reference.

GIS Technician 
 

GIS Analyst 
 

GIS Technologist

Technical Occupations in 
Geomatics and Meteorology 
(2255)
Technical Occupations in 
Geomatics and Meteorology 
(2255)
Technical Occupations in 
Geomatics and Meteorology 
(2255)

$46,300 - $101,900 
 

$46,300 - $101,900 
 

$46,300 - $101,900

26          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



You can choose to work in a hospital, community health centre, outpatient clinic, physician’s office or with home care. Or you may prefer to specialize 
in health promotion, administration or research. Saskatchewan Polytechnic has been educating nurses for more than 50 years. With our nursing 
programs, we’re preparing a new generation of nurses to meet the realities of modern health care delivery. 

School of Nursing
Nursing is a compelling career choice offering fulfilling work,  
great job prospects and a portable skill set.

saskpolytech.ca/nursing

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Continuing Care Assistant - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert,  
distance learning 

$16,800 Shorter hospital stays, more outpatient treatment, an aging population, longer life 
expectancies—it all adds up to more jobs for continuing care assistants. The 
Continuing Care Assistant program provides the knowledge and skills you need to 
work with disabled, recovering and chronically and terminally ill people.  Job 
opportunities are varied.  You could work in a hospital, long-term care facility, 
private care home, integrated facility, supportive housing or special needs 
classroom. 

Continuing Care Assistant 
 

Special Care Aide 
 

Home Health Aide

Nurse Aides, Orderlies and 
Patient Services Associates 
(3413)
Nurse Aides, Orderlies and 
Patient Services Associates 
(3413)
Home Support Workers, 
Housekeepers and Related 
Occupations (4412)

$33,000 - $50,000 
 

$33,000 - $50,000 
 

$27,100 - $52,000 

Practical Nursing - Diploma 
Program duration: 2 years | 6 semesters 
Program location(s): Prince Albert, Regina, 
Saskatoon, distance learning

$21,800 Compassionate and dedicated, licensed practical nurses are integral members of 
the health-care team … and their skills are in demand across Canada. 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Practical Nursing program combines classroom 
learning, high-tech simulation labs and clinical experience to prepare you for a 
career as a licensed practical nurse. As a graduate, you’ll be eligible to apply for 
designation as a licensed practical nurse (LPN). LPNs work in a variety of settings, 
such as long-term care facilities, hospitals, physician’s offices, home care agencies, 
schools, private nursing agencies, and community health centres.

Licensed Practical Nurse 
(LPN)

Licensed Practical Nurses 
(3233)

$60,400 - $77,300

Saskatchewan Collaborative Bachelor  
of Science in Nursing - Degree 
Program duration: 4 years, 3 or 3.5 years with 
accelerated options. Program completion for  
SIAST/Sask Polytech LPN graduates of 2008  
and beyond is 24 months. 
Program location(s): North Battleford, Regina, 
Saskatoon, some distance learning

Visit 
sasknursing-
degree.ca for 
information

The Saskatchewan Collaborative Bachelor of Science in Nursing program is 
offered jointly by Saskatchewan Polytechnic and the University of Regina. As a 
student, you’ll begin to work directly with patients in Year 1. The program’s 
innovative courses, clinical lab work, simulation learning and clinical practice 
education will prepare you for a rewarding career in health care. Accelerated 
options allow you to complete your degree in three or 3.5 years instead of four. 
Qualified LPNs can complete the program in 24 months. As a graduate, you’ll 
be eligible to write the national registration examination and become 
registered to practice as a registered nurse (RN). RNs find employment in 
hospitals as well as community settings, outpatient clinics, long-term care 
facilities and community and public health organizations.

Registered Nurse (RN) Registered Nurses and 
Registered Psychiatric  
Nurses (3012)

$72,800 - $100,900

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          27



saskpolytech.ca/transportation

That’s why there’s a growing demand for skilled tradespeople and other individuals who can repair, service and operate them.  
The programs in our School of Transportation will give you the tools to take on these challenges with confidence. 

School of Transportation
It’s not only cars and trucks that have become increasingly 
computerized and complex — it’s agricultural machinery, heavy 
equipment and recreational vehicles, too.

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Commercial Pilot – Diploma 
Program duration: 76 weeks 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$37,400 Take to the skies with Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s award-winning Commercial 
Pilot program, offered in partnership with the Saskatchewan Aviation Council 
(SAC). The Saskatchewan Polytechnic/SAC Commercial Pilot program provides 
the training you need to become a commercial pilot. The program alternates 
ground school training at Saskatchewan Polytechnic with actual flying 
experience at your home flying school. Earning your commercial pilot’s licence 
with multi-engine and instrument flight ratings will open the door to careers 
with scheduled or charter airlines as well as air operators that provide many 
different types of flying services.

Airline Pilot 

Charter Pilot 

Flight Instructor

Air Pilots, Flight Engineers 
and Flying Instructors (2271)

Air Pilots, Flight Engineers 
and Flying Instructors (2271)

Air Pilots, Flight Engineers 
and Flying Instructors (2271)

$24,000 - $88,300 

$24,000 - $88,300 

$24,000 - $88,300

Agricultural Equipment Technician - 
Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(9 months) 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$21,600 From global positioning systems integrated into equipment operation and 
systems management to computerized engine control for environmentally 
efficient operation, agricultural equipment has gone high tech—and so has the 
agricultural machinery technician trade. The Agricultural Equipment Technician 
program blends classroom theory with extensive shop work and a two-week 
work placement. Your skills are in high demand at leading agricultural 
equipment dealerships, service centres and large farm operations. Trade time 
and academic credit are available for grads who find employment in the trade 
and register as apprentices.

Agricultural Equipment  
Technician

Heavy-Duty Equipment 
Mechanics (7312)

$44,700 - $93,600

Auto Body Technician - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(8 months) 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

$20,200 There are more than 18 million motor vehicles in Canada; it’s like job security for 
auto body technicians. The Auto Body Technician program combines 
classroom learning with hands-on training in state-of-the-art shop facilities. 
When you graduate, you’re ready for work at auto body repair shops, dealer 
repair departments, equipment manufacturers, even aircraft manufacturing 
plants. Trade time and academic credit may be available for grads who find 
employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

Automotive Glass Installer 

Collision Estimator 

Body Technician

Motor Vehicle Body  
Repairers (7322)

Motor Vehicle Body  
Repairers (7322)

Motor Vehicle Body  
Repairers (7322)

$37,500 - $79,100 

$37,500 - $79,100 

$37,500 - $79,100

28          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Automotive Service Technician - 
Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(9 months) 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Saskatoon

$22,200 As vehicles become more sophisticated, demand increases for technicians 
capable of diagnosing and repairing complex problems. The Automotive 
Service Technician program prepares you for a career in the ever changing 
automotive industry. Job opportunities are more diverse than you might think—
work in automotive OE or after market repair shops, hone your skills as an 
engine or transmission rebuilder, or work in sales, service and warranty 
departments. Trade time and academic credit may be available for graduates 
who find employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

Automotive Service 
Technician

Automotive Service 
Technicians, Truck and  
Bus Mechanics and 
Mechanical Repairers (7321)

$33,300 - $82,600

Heavy Equipment Truck and  
Transport Technician - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(9 months) 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$21,000 Saskatchewan Polytechnic can give you the skills industry demands to keep the 
world moving and growing. The Heavy Equipment, Truck and Transport 
Technician program offers diverse training on the maintenance and repair of 
construction and transportation equipment. Industry growth has led to increased 
demand for skilled technicians, ensuring ample employment opportunities in 
various fields. Trade time and academic credit may be available for grads who 
find employment in the trade and register as apprentices.

Heavy-Duty Equipment  
Mechanic

Truck and Bus Mechanic

Heavy-Duty Equipment 
Mechanics (7312)

Automotive Service 
Technicians, Truck and  
Bus Mechanics and 
Mechanical Repairers (7321)

$44,700 - $93,600 

$33,300 - $82,600

Parts Management  
Technician - Certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | non-semestered  
(8 months) 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon,  
distance learning

$17,300 All machines have one thing in common—they need replacement parts. Parts 
management technicians make sure the right parts are available at the right 
time. The Parts Management Technician program provides training in all types 
of parts, parts applications and locations. Grads work in automotive, recreation 
vehicle and heavy truck dealerships, wholesale distribution centres as well as 
for mines, mills, government departments and industrial suppliers. Trade time 
and academic credit may be available for grads who find employment in the 
trade and register as apprentices.

Inventory Control Specialist, 
Merchandising and Sales

Shipper/Receiver 

Automotive Parts Person

Other Administrative  
Services Managers (0114)

Shippers and Receivers 
(1521)

Storekeepers and Parts 
Persons (1522)

$40,900 - $143,100 

$28,800 - $60,200 

$35,400 - $65,000

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          29



Post-graduate programs 

School of Business

Post-graduate programs require a post-secondary education diploma or bachelor’s degree  
as a prerequisite. Delivered within a short timeframe, these programs are designed to respond  
to the needs of employers for specialized skills in high-demand occupations. 

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Business Accountancy -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw 

TRANSFER CREDIT

$23,100 This post-graduate certificate program is designed to help students prepare for the 
Chartered Professional Accountants (CPA) designation. The program was 
developed from the CPA competency map. Students will gain a deeper 
understanding of accounting practices and principles, accounting management, 
taxation and commercial law as it relates to finances and accounting. You’ll develop 
the skills required to earn your CPA designation and grow your accounting career. 

Financial Accountant  

Financial Auditor  

Accounting Technician

Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111) 
Financial Auditors and 
Accountants (1111) 
Accounting Technicians and 
Bookkeepers (1311) 

$42,700 - $120,000  

$42,700 - $120,000  

$33,300 - $74,900 

Business Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw, Prince Albert

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The Business Management post-graduate certificate is a unique opportunity for 
professionals who want to advance their careers through the development of 
leadership and management knowledge and skills. The program will prepare 
students with an existing bachelor’s or master’s degree to assume leadership and 
managerial roles. You will develop skills and knowledge in fields of management, 
accounting, marketing, leadership, business communications and cross-cultural 
business practices.

Human Resources 
Administrator
Logistics Manager
Administrative Supervisor

Human Resources  
Managers (0112)
Purchasing Managers (0113)
Supervisors, General  
Office and Administrative 
Support Workers (1211)

$50,400 - $164,000 

$42,500 - $146,800
$34,400 - $100,100

Entrepreneurship -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,200 What sets the Entrepreneurship program apart is our focus on relevant, real-world 
learning. Get the skills you need to effectively manage a business, from the basics 
of accounting and finance to human resources, communication, marketing and 
leadership. Learn about social entrepreneurship and purpose-driven businesses, 
indigenous entrepreneurship and the role of technology in entrepreneurship.

Agricultural Manager 

Store Operations Manager 

Restaurant Manager

Retail and Wholesale  
Trade Managers (0621)
Retail and Wholesale  
Trade Managers (0621)
Restaurant and Food  
Service Managers (0631)

$35,400 - $132,000 

$35,400 - $132,000 

$30,200 - $89,200

Financial Services -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s Financial Services post-graduate certificate (FSPGC) 
program will provide students with the foundational knowledge and skills to 
succeed. This program is designed to meet the growing need for qualified 
intermediate-level planners and supervisors in the financial services sector, 
particularly in smaller cities. Courses provide specialized knowledge and skills in 
banking, client relationships, consumer credit, insurance, financial advising, income 
tax, investment funds, and more.

Account Manager Banking, Credit and Other 
Investment Managers (0122)

$62,400 - $149,800

Project Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The one-year Project Management post-graduate certificate program provides 
degree graduates with a strong foundation in essential project management skills. 
Our curriculum has been developed with input from industry stakeholders, which 
ensures students receive a relevant, work-focused learning experience. Students 
will study the fundamentals of project management, project initiation and planning, 
project scheduling and budgeting, directing and managing project work, 
procurement and contract management, alternative methodologies for project 
management, as well as project closing and evaluation.

Project Manager 

Team Leader 

Project Manager

Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Construction Managers 
(0711)

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200 

$58,300 - $136,900

Supply Chain Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

TRANSFER CREDIT

$19,500 The Supply Chain Management post-graduate certificate provides students with 
the tools necessary to strategize solutions to complex situations and develops 
competence in the areas of planning, sourcing, producing and delivering products 
and services. The program will prepare students with an existing bachelor’s degree 
in business or engineering to work in the supply chain management industry in 
public and private enterprise. Students will develop  
skills and knowledge in fields of procurement, negotiations, leadership, logistics, 
risk management and information systems.

Material Manager
Freight Supervisor
 
 
 
Warehouse Supervisor

Purchasing Managers (0113)
Supervisors, Supply Chain, 
Tracking and Scheduling 
Co-ordination Occupations 
(1215)
Supervisors, Supply Chain, 
Tracking and Scheduling 
Co-ordination Occupations 
(1215)

$42,500 - $146,800
$36,100 - $80,000
 
 
 
$36,100 - $80,000

30          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



School of Information and Communications Technology

Program Name & Details Overview Sample Career  
Titles

NOC Code1 and  
NOC Earning Potential2, 3

Estimated  
1st year  
Tuition & Fees

Artificial Intelligence and Data  
Analytics - post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Regina, Saskatoon

$19,500 The goal of the program is to prepare internationally-educated graduates 
with degrees in information and communications technology for the fields of 
data analysis and machine learning. Humans have always wanted to better 
understand the massive amounts of currently available and newly gathered 
data and what that means for future potential.

Artificial Intelligence Analyst 
 

Artificial Intelligence 
Consultant

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$49,900 - $120,000

Cloud Computing and Blockchain -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$19,500 The program will prepare students for the challenges of evaluating the 
feasibility, designing, and implementing cloud-based solutions that fulfill the 
requirements of specific business cases. Additionally, the program content 
will provide students with the cognitive and technical skills to evaluate 
blockchain technologies beyond cryptocurrencies. Therefore, they can design 
and implement blockchain-based solutions.

Blockchain Project Manager 

Cloud Provider -  
Sales Specialist 

Cloud Data Consultant 

Blockchain Engineer 

Cloud Software Developer

Computer and Information 
Systems Manager (0213)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Database Analysts and  
Data Administrators (2172)
Software Engineers and 
Designers (2173)
Computer Programmers  
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)

$78,000 - $156,200 

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$40,000 - $116,200 

$41,600 - $124,100 

$50,000 - $99,100

Cyber Security -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$25,000 The program will prepare students for the challenges of identifying network 
and computer system vulnerabilities, conducting ethical hacks to determine 
system risk and designing organizational cyber security plans. The content is 
based on the expectation that students will have developed problem-solving 
skills and basic research skills in their undergraduate information and 
communication technology degrees, and that the program will enhance their 
existing knowledge and skills.

Cyber Security Analyst 
 

Systems Security Analyst

Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)
Information Systems 
Analysts and Consultants 
(2171)

$49,900 - $120,000 
 

$49,900 - $120,000

Software Developer -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 3 semesters 
Program location(s): Saskatoon

$23,100 The Software Developer post-graduate certificate will prepare you for the 
challenges of developing software products and web applications for clients. 
Software Developer is designed to expand your current knowledge and skills 
into the fields of technology, computer applications, data communications, 
data design, and software analysis and design.

Software Engineer 

Mobile Developer 
 

Web Developer

Software Engineers and 
Designers (2173)
Computer Programmers  
and Interactive Media 
Developers (2174)
Web Designers and 
Developers (2175)

$41,600 - $124,100 

$50,000 - $99,100 
 

$23,900 - $76,400

Technology Management -  
post-graduate certificate 
Program duration: 1 year | 2 semesters 
Program location(s): Moose Jaw

$19,500 The post-graduate certificate in Technology Management will prepare you for 
the challenges of facilitating business operations and strategy through the 
provision of technology infrastructure and systems development. You will 
study the role technology plays in enabling business strategy and vision.  At 
the end of your studies you will have the option of pursuing a work-
integrated learning experience that connects you with industry and gives you 
real world experience in the exciting world of technology.

Computer Projects Manager 

Director of Technology 
Management
Information Technology  
Integration Manager

Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)
Computer and Information 
Systems Managers (0213)

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200 

$78,000 - $156,200

School of Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism 
Management – post-graduate 
certificate 
Program duration: 32 weeks 
Program location(s): Prince Albert

$19,500 The one-year post-graduate certificate program condenses the core skills of 
two diploma programs into an advanced one-year course that will set you up 
for leadership roles in hospitality and tourism. Build skills in financial 
management, human resources, sales and marketing, leadership and group 
dynamics, business planning, organizational behaviour and more. You’ll also 
gain specific skills in hotel, restaurant, tourism and facility management.

Hotel General Manager 
 

Tourism Operations Manager 
 
 

Restaurant Manager

Senior Managers - Trade, 
Broadcasting and Other 
Services, N.E.C. (0015)
Government Managers - 
Economic Analysis, Policy 
Development and Program 
Administration (0412)
Restaurant and Food 
Service Managers (0631)

$27,000 - $258,300 
 

$72,100 - $145,000 
 
 

$30,200 - $89,200

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          31



Bundled programs 
Program bundles are available exclusively to international applicants. These bundles, or program packages, combine one-year certificates to make 
for a two-year term of study. This provides you, as a Sask Polytech international student, more options to obtain a post-graduate work permit 
(PGWP). This option allows you to secure your seat and receive an acceptance into both programs at the same time. The bundle option is only 
available at the time of application.

Parts Management 
Technician 

+ 
Automotive  

Service Technician

Admission 
requirement:  

Grade 12.

Admission requirement: 
Grade 11 with one of the 
following mathematics; 
Foundations of Math 20, 

Pre-Calculus 20, 
Workplace and 

Apprenticeship Math 20 
(Modified and General 
Math credits are not 

acceptable).

Parts Management 
Technician 

+ 
Heavy Equipment 
Truck & Transport 

Technician  
Admission 

requirement:  
Grade 10.

Parts Management 
Technician 

+ 
Auto Body  
Technician

Admission 
requirement:  

Grade 10.

Parts Management 
Technician 

+ 
Agricultural  
Equipment 
Technician

You will pay a single application fee  
of $150 for bundled programs. 

If you meet the admission requirements, Enrolment Services will send you:
•   A letter confirming your acceptance, start and end dates for the  

duration of study and a notice to pay the required deposit of $10,000  
($7,500 for year one and $2,500 for year two);

•  Acceptance letter for year one; and
•  Acceptance letter for year two.  

Certificate bundles

“ The Saskatchewan Polytechnic Student 
Advisors helped to ensure I had the necessary 
tools to succeed. The orientation sessions 
helped me to prepare for the weather, applying 
for jobs and ensuring I understood the 
conditions of my permits.”

  Natalie from Jamaica  
  Alumna in the Financial Services  
  post-graduate certificate program

32          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Post-graduate certificate bundles

Business 
Management  

+  
Business 

Accountancy

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in any discipline 

from a recognized 
post-secondary 

institution.

Cyber  
Security  

+  
Entrepreneurship 

Admission 
requirement: 

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in the area of 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology from a 
recognized post-

secondary institution.

Financial  
Services  

+  
Entrepreneurship 

Admission 
requirement:  

Earned bachelor’s 
degree from a 

recognized post-
secondary institution. 

Project 
Management  

+  
Entrepreneurship 

Admission 
requirement:  

Earned bachelor’s 
degree in information 
and communications 

technology or 
engineering (applied 

science) from a 
recognized university.

Supply Chain 
Management  

+  
Entrepreneurship 

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in any discipline 

from a recognized 
post-secondary 

institution. 

Technology 
Management  

+  
Entrepreneurship 

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in Information 
and Communications 

Technology from a 
recognized post-

secondary institution 

Technology 
Management  

+  
Software  

Developer

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred 4-year 
bachelor’s degree in 
computer science or 

information and 
communications 

technology from a 
recognized post-

secondary institution.

Business 
Management  

+  
Software  

Developer

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred 4-year 
bachelor’s degree in 
computer science, 
information and 
communications 

technology or other 
science or applied 

science from a 
recognized post-

secondary institution.

Business 
Management  

+  
Supply Chain 
Management

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in any discipline 

from a recognized 
post-secondary 

institution.

Business 
Management  

+  
Technology 

Management

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in any discipline 

from a recognized 
post-secondary 

institution.

Business 
Management 

+  
Entrepreneurship 

 

Admission 
requirement:  

A conferred bachelor’s 
degree in any discipline 

from a recognized 
post-secondary 

institution.

Artificial 
Intelligence and 
Data Analytics  

+  
Entrepreneurship

Admission requirement:  
A conferred 4-year 
bachelor’s degree in 

Information and 
Communications 

Technology, Mathematics, 
or Physics from a 

recognized post-secondary 
institution, or an 
Information and 
Communications 

Technology post-graduate 
certificate from a 

recognized Canadian 
post-secondary institution. 

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          33



Admission requirements
Note: Grade 12, equivalent senior, or higher-level courses will fulfill the following English, Math and Science requirements unless other grade level is stated.  
All programs require an overall minimum IELTS academic score of 6.5 (or other accepted equivalent). For the most up-to-date admissions requirements, please visit saskpolytech.ca.

Grade 12 
general Language arts Math Science Other admission requirements

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

School of Business

Business Diploma (all specialties) •
Office Administration •
School of Hospitality and Tourism

Culinary Arts • Must be 18 years old as of the program start date in the year of admission.

Food and Nutrition Management • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Health Care Cook Grade 10.

Hotel and Restaurant Management • Must be 18 years old as of August 15 in the year of admission.

Recreation and Tourism Management • Grade 12. Grade 12.

Retail Meat Specialist Grade 10.

School of Human Services and Community Safety

Disability Support Worker • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Early Childhood Education • Grade 12. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Educational Assistant • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Occupational Health and Safety •
Youth Care Worker • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

School of Information and Communications Technology

Business information Systems • Grade 12. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Computer Automated Systems Technician • Grade 11 or 12.

Computer Networking Technician • Grade 11 or 12.

Grade 12 
general Language arts Math Science Other admission requirements

34          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Grade 12 
general Language arts Math Science Other admission requirements

Computer Systems Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 60%.

Minimum 70% 
in Grade 12 
Physics,
Grade 12 
Chemistry 
or Grade 12 
Computer
Science.

Minimum overall average of 65%. 
Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Graphic Communication •
Interactive Design and Technology •

Library and Information Technology •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
60%.

Media Production Grade 12.

School of Mining, Energy and Manufacturing

Chemical Technology •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
60%.

Grade 12, 
minimum 60%.

Minimum 60% 
in Grade 12 
Chemistry.

Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Computer Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 60%.

Design and Manufacturing  
Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 

minimum 65%.

Minimum 70% 
in Grade 12 
Physics.

Electrical Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 60%.

Grade 12 
Physics. 

Electronic Systems Engineering 
Technology • Grade 12, 

minimum 60%
Grade 12 
Physics. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Engineering Design and  
Drafting Technology • Grade 12.

Fabricator-Welder • Grade 11.

Innovative Manufacturing •
Grade 11, 
minimum 
60%.

Instrumentation Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 60%.

Grade 12 
Physics.

Machinist •

Mechanical Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 65%.

Minimum 70% 
in Grade 12 
Physics.

Mining Engineering Technology • Grade 12, 
minimum 60%. Grade 12 Physics is recommended but not required.

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          35



Grade 12 
general Language arts Math Science Other admission requirements

Power Engineering Technology • Grade 12. Minimum overall average of 65%.

Welding Grade 10.

School of Natural Resources and Built Environment

Agriculture and Food Production • Grade 12.

BioScience Technology •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
65%.

Grade 12, 
minimum 65%.

Grade 12 
Biology and 
Grade 12 
Chemistry, 
minimum 
65%.

Civil Engineering Technologies • Grade 12.

Environmental Engineering Technology • Grade 12.

Geographic Information Science •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
65%.

Grade 12, 
minimum 
60%..

Integrated Resource Management •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
65%.

Grade 12, 
minimum 60%. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Resource and Environmental Law •
Grade 12, 
minimum 
65%.

Grade 12, 
minimum 60%. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

School of Nursing

Continuing Care Assistant • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Bachelor of Science in Nursing • Grade 12. Grade 12. Competitive entry. Minimum overall average 70% in required courses. Visit 
saskpolytech.ca for details.

Practical Nursing • Grade 12. Grade 12. Competitive entry. One Social Science. Minimum overall average 65% in 5 
required courses. Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

School of Transportation

Agricultural Equipment Technician Grade 10.

Auto Body Technician Grade 10.

Automotive Service Technician • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Commercial Pilot • Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Heavy Equipment and Truck and 
Transport Technician Grade 11. Grade 11.

Parts Management Technician Grade 10.

Grade 12 
general Language arts Math Science Other admission requirements

36          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



*For Information on English Language Proficiency Requirements, see page 10.

Admission requirements

Degree programs

Bachelor of Applied Management

A two-year non-business diploma, minimum of 60 credits overall and a 60% grade point average or higher, or  
A Saskatchewan Polytechnic non-business certificate (more than 41 credits), equivalent with a minimum grade point average of 60% and 15 
non-business credits from a recognized post-secondary educational institution, or  
A three-, four-, or five-year journeyperson certificate qualification in Saskatchewan, designated by the Saskatchewan Apprenticeship and Trade 
Certification Commission or interprovincial equivalent, or  
A two-year journeyperson certificate qualification in Saskatchewan, designated by the Saskatchewan Apprenticeship and Trade Certification 
Commission or interprovincial equivalent and 15 credits from a recognized post-secondary educational institution.

Bachelor of Construction Management

Completion of one of the following diploma and degree programs: Architectural Technologies (Building Sciences or Interior Design); Design 
and Manufacturing Engineering Technology (formerly CAD/CAM Engineering Technology); Civil Engineering Technologies (Civil Construction 
or Water Resources); Electrical Engineering Technology; Engineering Design and Drafting Technology; Environmental Engineering Technology; 
Geomatics and Surveying Engineering Technology; Mechanical Engineering Technology; or Mining Engineering Technology.  
Visit saskpolytech.ca for details.

Post-graduate certificate programs

Artificial Intelligence and  
Data Analytics

A conferred 4-year bachelor’s degree in Information and Communications Technology, Mathematics, or Physics from a recognized post-secondary 
institution, or an Information and Communications Technology post-graduate certificate from a recognized Canadian post-secondary institution.

Business Accountancy A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Business Management A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Cloud Computing and Blockchain A conferred 4-year bachelor’s degree in Information and Communications Technology from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Cyber Security A conferred bachelor’s degree in the area of Information and Communication Technology from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Entrepreneurship A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Financial Services A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Hospitality and Tourism Management A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Project Management A conferred bachelor’s degree in Information and Communications Technology or Engineering (Applied Science) from a recognized university.

Software Developer A conferred 4-year bachelor’s degree in Science or Applied Science from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Supply Chain Management A conferred bachelor’s degree in any discipline from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Technology Management A conferred bachelor’s degree in Information and Communications Technology from a recognized post-secondary institution.

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          37



Your pathway to becoming a student

I meet English Language  
Proficiency (ELP) and  

admission requirements.

I do not meet English Language  
Proficiency (ELP) requirements.

Great! It’s time to apply.  
saskpolytech.ca/applynow

Not qualified?
Let’s review  

your options.

Qualified?  
Welcome to  

Saskatchewan  
Polytechnic! 

Browse  
through our 

65+ programs 
open to 

international 
students.

Connect with 
us by email. 

Join a  
Zoom room 

for one-on-one 
consulting. 

Review options, consider taking an English  
language program and try again. For more  

information, visit saskpolytech.ca/eap

Review ELP options and
write preferred ELP exam.

I was unsuccessful. I was successful!

Do you know which program you want to take?

No Yes

38          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



When should I apply? 
For international students, applications open in October 2022 for the September 
2023 and January 2024 intakes. Ensure that you allow enough time for us to 
review your application and for Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada 
(IRCC) to process your application for a study permit. 

For more information about applying to Saskatchewan Polytechnic as an 
international student, see saskpolytech.ca/International/apply.

How do I apply?
Visit saskpolytech.ca/applynow to start your application process. For 
information on how to apply as an international student, visit saskpolytech.ca/
international/application-guide.

Submit Qualifying Documents 
n           English Language Proficiency (ELP)
            ELP is required of all applicants whose first language is not English.  

For more information, visit  saskpolytech.ca/english.

n          Transcripts
         •   Email scanned, colour copies of transcripts to  

internationaldocuments@saskpolytech.ca
•    Send original transcripts to: 

Registration Services, Foreign Credential Assessment Office 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic, Mining Engineering Technology Building 
PO Box 1520 
55 33rd St. 
Saskatoon SK S7K 3R5 
Canada

Transcripts include all secondary and additional education.

Note: If your transcripts are in a language other than English, you must submit translated documents. 
We will verify their validity. If you need to have your documents translated into English, we recommend 
you contact the Association of Translators and Interpreters of Saskatchewan. Visit atisask.ca.

n          Additional Qualifying Documents
         There may be additional requirements for your program (e.g. First Aid,  

CPR etc.).

What happens next?
Upon receipt of your application, you will receive by email your 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic identification number and instructions on how to 
log in to your Saskatchewan Polytechnic account. All email communications 
will be sent through your Saskatchewan Polytechnic email account unless 
you choose to automatically forward it to your personal email account.   
(1 - 3 business days)

If you are accepted into your program, you will receive a notification from 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic letting you know your start date, tuition fees and 
other costs (such as books, supplies and students’ association fee).  
(around 15 business days)

In your acceptance notification, we will ask you to pay a non-refundable 
$10,000 tuition deposit within 30 days of the time and date your 
acceptance letter was posted on your mySaskPolytech account. This will 
hold your spot in the program. Please review the full Tuition and Fees 
Procedure #1214 at saskpolytech.ca/tuition. 
If you are refused a study permit, you may be eligible to receive a refund of 
the $10,000 deposit and paid tuition, less an administration fee of $200.

Once you have your acceptance letter and tuition deposit receipt, you can 
apply for your study permit through Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship 
Canada (IRCC). Visit Canada.ca. 

 Orientation for the September intake begins a week prior to your program 
start date for the majority of international students. Check saskpolytech.ca/
welcome for more information. 

Online application fee = $150

1

2

3

4

5

Today

Apply Receive Sask 
Polytech ID

Receive letter  
of acceptance

Begin the process of applying for 

Orientation begins a week 
prior to your program start date. 
Check saskpolytech.ca/welcome 

for more information

permits, visas or other documents 
required.

Pay deposit Travel to  
Canada

Pay remainder  
of tuition

2–3 days Approximately 
20 days Within 30 days 2-4 weeks prior 

to class start Start classes

Ready?  
How to apply and what to expect.

$ $

Remember to submit 
all required documents.

Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          39



Agriculture and Food Production - diploma ......................................................................... 25
Agricultural Equipment Technician – certificate .................................................................. 28
Artificial Intelligence and Data Analytics – post-graduate certificate ............ 21, 31
Auto Body Technician – certificate ............................................................................................. 28
Automotive Service Technician – certificate ......................................................................... 29
Bachelor of Construction Management – degree ............................................................... 16 
Bachelor of Applied Management – degree .......................................................................... 14
BioScience Technology – diploma .............................................................................................. 25
Business Accountancy - post-graduate certificate ................................................... 14, 30
Business diploma specialties ..........................................................................................................  13
 Accountancy ...........................................................................................................................................  13
 Financial Services .................................................................................................................................  13
 Human Resources................................................................................................................................  13
 Insurance. .................................................................................................................................................. 14
 Management .......................................................................................................................................... 14
 Marketing .................................................................................................................................................. 14
Business Information Systems – diploma  .............................................................................. 20
Business Management – post-graduate certificate  ................................................. 14, 30
Chemical Technology – diploma ..................................................................................................  22
Civil Engineering Technologies – diploma  ............................................................................ 25
Cloud Computing and Blockchain – post-graduate certificate .......................... 21, 31
Computer Automated Systems Technician – diploma .................................................   20
Computer Engineering Technology – diploma ...................................................................  22
Computer Networking Technician – certificate .................................................................... 21
Computer Systems Technology – diploma ........................................................................... 20
Continuing Care Assistant – certificate ....................................................................................  27
Culinary Arts – diploma .......................................................................................................................  17
Cyber Security – post-graduate certificate ..................................................................... 21, 31
Design and Manufacturing Engineering Technology – diploma ............................... 22
Disability Support Worker – certificate .....................................................................................  19
Early Childhood Education – diploma .......................................................................................  19
Educational Assistant – certificate ...............................................................................................  19
Electrical Engineering Technology – diploma ......................................................................  22
Electronic Systems Engineering Technology – diploma ............................................... 23
Engineering Design and Drafting Technology – diploma............................................. 23
Entrepreneurship – post-graduate certificate.............................................................. 14, 30
Environmental Engineering Technology – diploma .........................................................  26
Fabricator-Welder – certificate...................................................................................................... 23
Financial Services – post-graduate certificate .............................................................  15, 30
Food and Nutrition Management – diploma .......................................................................... 17
Geographic Information Science – certificate ..................................................................... 26
Graphic Communications – diploma ......................................................................................... 20

Health Care Cook - certificate .......................................................................................................... 17
Heavy Equipment and Truck and Transport Technician – certificate ................... 29
Hospitality and Tourism Management – post-graduate diploma........................18, 31
Hotel and Restaurant Management – diploma ....................................................................  18
Innovative Manufacturing – diploma.......................................................................................... 23
Instrumentation Engineering Technology – diploma ...................................................... 23
Integrated Resource Management – diploma ..................................................................... 26
Interactive Design and Technology – diploma .................................................................... 20
Library and Information Technology – diploma ................................................................... 21
Machinist – certificate .......................................................................................................................... 24
Mechanical Engineering Technology – diploma ................................................................. 23
Media Production – diploma ............................................................................................................. 21
Mining Engineering Technology – diploma ........................................................................... 23
Occupational Health and Safety – certificate ........................................................................  19
Office Administration – certificate ...............................................................................................  15
Parts Management Technician – certificate........................................................................... 29
Post-graduate certificates
 Artificial Intelligence and Data Analytics – post-graduate certificate ......... 21, 31
 Business Accountancy - post-graduate certificate ................................................ 14, 30
 Business Management – post-graduate certificate  .............................................. 14, 30
 Cloud Computing and Blockchain – post-graduate certificate ....................... 21, 31
 Cyber Security – post-graduate certificate .................................................................. 21, 31
 Entrepreneurship – post-graduate certificate .......................................................... 14, 30
 Financial Services – post-graduate certificate..........................................................  15, 30
 Hospitality and Tourism Management – post-graduate diploma ....................18, 31
 Project Management – post-graduate certificate ..................................................  15, 30
 Software Developer - post-graduate certificate ........................................................ 21, 31
 Supply Chain Management - post-graduate certificate...................................... 15, 30
 Technology Management – post-graduate certificate ........................................... 21, 31 
Power Engineering Technology – diploma ............................................................................ 23
Practical Nursing – diploma .............................................................................................................  27
Project Management – post-graduate certificate .....................................................  15, 30
Recreation and Tourism Management - diploma ...............................................................  18
Resource and Environmental Law – diploma ...................................................................... 26
Retail Meat Specialist – certificate ..................................................................................................18
Saskatchewan Collaborative Bachelor of Science in  
  Nursing – degree ..................................................................................................................................  27
Software Developer - post-graduate certificate ........................................................... 21, 31
Supply Chain Management - post-graduate certificate ......................................... 15, 30
Technology Management – post-graduate certificate .............................................. 21, 31 
Welding – certificate ............................................................................................................................ 24
Youth Care Worker – certificate .....................................................................................................  19

Program index

“ I am really enjoying the courses, the teachers are great and everyone is really nice.” 

  Iktan from Mexico  
  Student in the Interactive Design & Technology diploma program

40          Saskatchewan Polytechnic International Viewbook 2023–2024          



Notes

1 Where possible, National Occupational Classifications (NOC) cover the sample job title as indicated. NOC codes were selected 
from the Government of Canada’s 2016 NOC system. The NOC system classifies jobs in Canada based on work performed and 
skills and education needed. The NOC names listed are intended to provide an overview of career areas that a Saskatchewan 
Polytechnic graduate is most likely to enter. They are neither exhaustive nor exclusive. Actual job titles will vary. For more 
information on the Government of Canada’s NOC system and trend analysis of available jobs, visit the Job Bank Trend Analysis 
website at www.jobbank.gc.ca/trend-analysis. 

2 Unless otherwise noted, earning potential values were derived from the Government of Canada’s 2016 NOC wage reports for the 
Province of Saskatchewan and were determined using a 40 hour work week. For more information on the Government of Canada’s 
wage reports, visit the Human Resources and Skills Development Canada website at www.hrsdc.gc.ca. In some cases, additional 
income information is available at www.saskatchewan.ca under the Business and Industry tab. 

3 On November 16, 2022, the Government of Canada will be changing the NOC Classification. Visit www.canada.ca for the most 
up-to-date information.

This Viewbook provides an overview of programs, sample career opportunities and admission requirements available for 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic’s programs open to International students. The complete list of Saskatchewan Polytechnic programs 
and courses is not included. A program year may range from 30 to 45 weeks. 

While we have made every effort to ensure accuracy, this International Viewbook may contain errors, omissions, incomplete or 
out-of-date information. Saskatchewan Polytechnic reserves the right to alter program information at any time. For complete 
Saskatchewan Polytechnic program information, visit www.saskpolytech.ca. 

Additional information on all Saskatchewan Polytechnic stats referenced in this book can be found at saskpolytech.ca/reports. 

international@saskpolytech.ca 

1-866-467-4278 (toll free)    •   1-306-659-6906 (international department)

Connect
saskpolytech.ca/international

    saskpolytech

saskpolytechinternational 

saskpolytech_intl



Moose Jaw Campus 
Saskatchewan St and 6th Ave NW 
PO Box 1420 
Moose Jaw, SK  S6H 4R4 

Prince Albert Campus 
1100 15th St E 
Prince Albert, SK  S6V 7S4 

Regina Campus 
4500 Wascana Pky 
PO Box 556 
Regina, SK  S4P 3A3 

Saskatoon Campus 
1130 Idylwyld Dr N 
PO Box 1520 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 3R5 

Administrative Offices 
400-119 4th Ave S 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5X2

saskpolytech.ca/international
1-866-467-4278 (toll free) 
international@saskpolytech.ca

    saskpolytech

saskpolytechinternational 

B
D

I-22-0
0

1

saskpolytech_intl


